RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN DOUGLAS GONZALES AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FOR EMPLOYMENT OF A NEW CITY ATTORNEY.

WHEREAS, the City of Hollywood Office of Human Resources began recruiting for City Attorney applicants on July 20, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the recruitment resulted in the receipt of 38 applications/resumes of which 15 applicants met the minimum qualification and three applicants met the preferred qualifications; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission selected the 3 applicants plus one additional applicant to interview; and

WHEREAS, one of the four applicants withdrew his application; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission has individually interviewed the remaining three short-listed candidates; and

WHEREAS, during a Regular Commission Meeting on October 18, 2017, the City Commission authorized the City Manager or designee to negotiate an employment agreement and to have the agreement come before the City Commission for approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City officials, of the attached Agreement between Douglas Gonzales and the City of Hollywood, together with such nonmaterial changes as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the Acting City Attorney.

<u>Section 2</u>: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE ATTACHED EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN DOUGLAS GONZALES AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FOR EMPLOYMENT OF A NEW CITY ATTORNEY.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2017.

JOSH LEVY, MAYOR

ATTEST:

PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGALITY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only:

ALAN FALLIK, ACTING CITY ATTORNEY